

Ref: HIL/SE/2024-25/051

November 8, 2024

To
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001
Scrip Code: 509675
Through: BSE Listing Centre

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
5th Floor, Exchange Plaza, Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051
Scrip Symbol: HIL
Through: NEAPS

Sub: Newspaper advertisement- Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024

Ref: Regulation 30 of SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed herewith the newspaper cuttings of the advertisement published in Business Standard (All editions - in English) and Nava Telangana (Hyderabad - in Telegu Edition) on November 8, 2024 with regard to unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024.

For **HIL Limited**

Nidhi Bisaria
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No. F5634

Encls. As stated

HIL
LTD.

CIN: L74999TG1955PLC000656

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (INR in lacs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended			Half year ended			Quarter ended			Half year ended		
		30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024	30.09.2024	30.06.2024	30.09.2023	30.09.2024	30.09.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	48121	77515	46554	125636	118743	223085	77446	110661	72322	188107	173872	337497
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period (before exceptional items, share of profit / (loss) of equity accounted investees and tax)	(1311)	5794	544	4483	8290	9582	(7506)	2166	(3802)	(5304)	1360	(109)
3	Exceptional items	8189	-	1386	8189	3651	3721	8189	-	1386	8189	3651	3721
4	Net profit for the period before tax (after exceptional items and share of profit / (loss) of equity accounted investees)	6878	5794	1930	12672	11941	13303	624	2122	(2450)	2746	4913	3554
5	Net profit for the period after tax (after exceptional items and share of profit / (loss) of equity accounted investees)	6012	4259	1539	10271	9220	10298	1467	1262	(1578)	2729	4208	3479
6	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	6011	4259	1547	10270	9228	10284	2873	1032	(1796)	3905	3764	3545
7	Equity share capital	757	757	756	757	756	757	757	757	756	757	756	757
8	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	118319	-	-	-	-	-	124527
9	Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter) (par value of INR 10/- each) Basic (INR) Diluted (INR)	79.73 79.73	56.48 56.48	20.42 20.41	136.20 136.20	122.32 122.29	136.59 136.59	19.45 19.45	16.74 16.74	(20.94) (20.93)	36.19 36.19	55.83 55.81	46.15 46.15

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of HIL Limited ("the Company") for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results along with notes are available on the websites of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and BSE Limited at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com, respectively and Company's website at www.hil.in.

By order of the Board
HIL Limited
Sd/-
Akshat Seth
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 10039820

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 07 November 2024

CHARMINAR
PIPES

BIRLA AEROCON

BIRLA | HIL PIPES

BIRLA | HIL PUTTY

BIRLA | HIL CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS

PARADOR

Regd. Office: Office No. 1 & 2, L7 Floor, SLN Terminus, Survey No. 133, Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana.
Ph: +91 40 68249000 | **Email:** cs@hil.in | **Website:** www.hil.in

GUJARAT GAS

POWERING GROWTH, FUELLING FUTURE

- CNG VOLUME OF 2.93 MMSCMD, INCREASE OF 12% AS COMPARED TO Q2 FY24
- EBITDA AT ₹ 553 CRORES, INCREASE BY 5% AS COMPARED TO Q2 FY24

₹ 415.22 CRORES PROFIT BEFORE TAX	₹ 306.93 CRORES PROFIT AFTER TAX	₹ 3,987.20 CRORES REVENUE	₹ 4.46 EPS
--------------------------------------	-------------------------------------	------------------------------	---------------

Q2 FY25 Standalone Figures

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30 TH SEPTEMBER 2024												(₹ in Crores)
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	Quarter ended		Half year ended		Year ended	
		30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	
		Un-audited		Un-audited		Audited	Un-audited		Un-audited		Audited	
1	Total income from operations	3,987.20	4,020.95	8,640.58	7,968.50	16,400.72	3,987.20	4,019.31	8,640.58	7,966.86	16,399.08	
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	415.22	400.71	858.52	690.07	1,480.52	415.22	399.07	858.52	688.43	1,478.88	
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	415.22	400.71	858.52	690.07	1,536.21	415.22	399.07	858.52	688.43	1,534.57	
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional items)	306.93	297.80	636.71	512.89	1,142.77	308.74	296.25	639.45	512.20	1,143.70	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	307.96	299.65	640.04	515.79	1,151.43	309.75	298.09	642.74	515.06	1,152.31	
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 2/- each)	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	137.68	
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet)					7,551.58					7,584.80	
8	Earnings Per Share in ₹ (Face Value of ₹2/- each) (not annualised for quarter / half year)											
	Basic (₹)	4.46	4.33	9.25	7.45	16.60	4.48	4.30	9.29	7.44	16.61	
	Diluted (₹)	4.46	4.33	9.25	7.45	16.60	4.48	4.30	9.29	7.44	16.61	
Note: 1) The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and read together with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards -Ind AS) Rules issued thereafter and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. These financial results are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time along with other relevant rules issued thereunder. 2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and also on Company's website www.gujaratgas.com. 3) The above financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 6th November, 2024 at Gandhinagar, Gujarat. 4) Previous period figures have been reclassified / regrouped wherever considered necessary to conform to the current period figures.												
Place: Gandhinagar Date : 6th November 2024												For and on behalf of Board of Directors Gujarat Gas Limited Milind Torawane, IAS Managing Director

ఈ సందర్భ - మన్యూర్, ధమనవతి రియలిటీ ఎల్ఎఫ్ఎస్ సర్వే నెం. 79(డి), రాయదుర్గం పన్నక, కేరిలింగంపల్లి మండలం, రంగారెడ్డి జిల్లా, తెలంగాణ రాష్ట్రం వారు తమ యోగ్యత ప్రతినియత్/అఫీస్ సేస్ బిల్డింగ్ (కామిషన్ అఫ్ సైటింగ్) ఆధారిత తిలగాణి అన్నింటి నుండి పన్నకలకు అనుమతి పొందిన వారు దీనికి సంబంధించిన అనుమతి పత్రములను తెలంగాణ రాష్ట్ర కాలనైజ్ నియంత్రణ మండలి వద్ద మరయు www.TSPCB.NIC.IN వద్ద లభిస్తుంది
 Order No: SEIA/OTS/UL/RRD-207/2018-3885.
 Dt: 14-02-2018

[illegible]